

Base Line Item Detail				Anselmi & De Cicco, Inc.		Carbro Constructors Corp.		Union Paving & Construction Co., Inc.		J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc. & Joseph M. S		UPC Group, Inc.		Gardner M. Bishop, Inc.		South State, Inc.		
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
0001	1D01LAY	1	L.S.	Construction Layout	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
0002	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$920,000.00	\$920,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$12,000,000.00	\$12,000,000.00
0003	1G01SCH	1	L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
0004	1HFP001	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (This is a NO BID, Lump Sum ite	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0005	2A02CAG	1	L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
0006	2B01ETU	1	L.S.	Environmental Testing For Unsuitable and Excess Mater	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
0007	2B02REX	6005	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$50.00	\$300,250.00	\$15.00	\$90,075.00	\$22.00	\$132,110.00	\$40.00	\$240,200.00	\$50.00	\$300,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,201,000.00	\$25.00	\$150,125.00
0008	2C01EMB	50	C.Y.	Embankment, Common	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
0009	2C02EMB	101	C.Y.	Embankment, Grade A	\$50.00	\$5,050.00	\$50.00	\$5,050.00	\$45.00	\$4,545.00	\$50.00	\$5,050.00	\$45.00	\$4,545.00	\$70.00	\$7,070.00	\$30.00	\$3,030.00
0010	2G00005	34	Ton	Riprap Stone Aprons, 18" Thick, (D50=9")	\$50.00	\$1,700.00	\$125.00	\$4,250.00	\$85.00	\$2,890.00	\$70.00	\$2,380.00	\$49.00	\$1,666.00	\$70.00	\$2,380.00	\$65.00	\$2,210.00
0011	2G12A08	641	Ton	Riprap Stone Aprons, 24" Thick (D50=12")	\$75.00	\$48,075.00	\$125.00	\$80,125.00	\$70.00	\$44,870.00	\$60.00	\$38,460.00	\$50.00	\$32,050.00	\$70.00	\$44,870.00	\$65.00	\$41,665.00
0012	2H00007	10974	L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence, Black	\$3.50	\$38,409.00	\$10.00	\$109,740.00	\$5.00	\$54,870.00	\$6.00	\$65,844.00	\$7.25	\$79,561.50	\$12.00	\$131,688.00	\$8.00	\$87,792.00
0013	2H00016	30	Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
0014	2H00022	1	L.S.	Flow Diversion	\$1,825,000.00	\$1,825,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$2,265,000.00	\$2,265,000.00	\$335,000.00	\$335,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$3,530,000.00	\$3,530,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
0015	2H25TEC	209	C.Y.	Hay Bales	\$50.00	\$10,450.00	\$50.00	\$10,450.00	\$25.00	\$5,225.00	\$70.00	\$14,630.00	\$55.00	\$11,495.00	\$125.00	\$26,125.00	\$30.00	\$6,270.00
0016	2H45TEC	1451	Ton	Construction Driveway	\$50.00	\$72,550.00	\$40.00	\$58,040.00	\$65.00	\$94,315.00	\$65.00	\$94,315.00	\$35.00	\$50,785.00	\$150.00	\$217,650.00	\$50.00	\$72,550.00
0017	2K01TPF	8281	L.F.	Temporary Orange Plastic Fence	\$1.50	\$12,421.50	\$9.00	\$74,529.00	\$3.00	\$24,843.00	\$5.90	\$48,857.90	\$2.50	\$20,702.50	\$6.00	\$49,686.00	\$3.00	\$24,843.00
0018	3A08ABC	432	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 8" Thick	\$15.00	\$6,480.00	\$14.00	\$6,048.00	\$11.00	\$4,752.00	\$11.00	\$4,752.00	\$25.00	\$10,800.00	\$20.00	\$8,640.00	\$10.00	\$4,320.00
0019	3B21SUP	156	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 25H 64 Base Course	\$120.00	\$18,720.00	\$150.00	\$23,400.00	\$145.00	\$22,620.00	\$139.50	\$21,762.00	\$135.00	\$21,060.00	\$150.00	\$23,400.00	\$150.00	\$23,400.00
0020	3B25SUP	937	Ton	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5H 76 Surface Course	\$145.00	\$135,865.00	\$105.00	\$98,385.00	\$122.00	\$114,314.00	\$95.00	\$89,015.00	\$120.00	\$112,440.00	\$140.00	\$131,180.00	\$160.00	\$149,920.00
0021	3C01BRS	231	S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, 3 inches Thick	\$80.00	\$18,480.00	\$26.00	\$6,006.00	\$36.00	\$8,316.00	\$65.00	\$12,705.00	\$130.00	\$30,030.00	\$75.00	\$17,325.00	\$15.00	\$3,465.00
0022	3E50PMR	7368	S.Y.	Surface Milling, 2" Average Depth	\$10.00	\$73,680.00	\$6.00	\$44,208.00	\$20.00	\$147,360.00	\$4.50	\$33,156.00	\$4.00	\$29,472.00	\$9.00	\$66,312.00	\$4.00	\$29,472.00
0023	4A00031	1296	C.F.	Concrete in CIP Pipe Invert Slab	\$350.00	\$453,600.00	\$170.00	\$220,320.00	\$170.00	\$220,320.00	\$240.00	\$311,040.00	\$250.00	\$324,000.00	\$275.00	\$356,400.00	\$275.00	\$356,400.00
0024	4A01CCC	8.00	C.Y.	Concrete in CIP Collar	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	1000.00	8000.00
0025	4A10RFS	476.00	Pound	Reinforcement Steel	\$5.00	\$2,380.00	\$3.00	\$1,428.00	\$3.00	\$1,428.00	\$3.00	\$1,428.00	\$2.00	\$952.00	\$6.00	\$2,856.00	5.00	2380.00
0026	4I03PAM	32589	C.F.	Pneumatically Applied Mortar, Centrifugally Cast	\$75.00	\$2,444,175.00	\$135.00	\$4,399,515.00	\$125.00	\$4,073,625.00	\$125.00	\$4,073,625.00	\$250.00	\$8,147,250.00	\$150.00	\$4,888,350.00	275.00	8961975.00
0027	4O02TSP	16,402.00	S.F.	Temporary Sheeting to Remain in Place	\$5.00	\$82,010.00	\$0.01	\$164.02	\$0.01	\$164.02	\$42.00	\$688,884.00	\$50.00	\$820,100.00	\$65.00	\$1,066,130.00	75.00	1230150.00
0028	5A08PUD	429.00	L.F.	8" Pipe Underdrain	\$35.00	\$15,015.00	\$125.00	\$53,625.00	\$30.00	\$12,870.00	\$22.00	\$9,438.00	\$21.00	\$9,009.00	\$45.00	\$19,305.00	25.00	10725.00
0029	NSA0003	3004	L.F.	Underdrain, Type F	\$35.00	\$105,140.00	\$125.00	\$375,500.00	\$35.00	\$105,140.00	\$35.00	\$105,140.00	\$25.00	\$75,100.00	\$60.00	\$180,240.00	25.00	75100.00
0030	5B00086	40	L.F.	42" Corrugated Metal Pipe, Gauge 14	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$350.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$220.00	\$8,800.00	\$275.00	\$11,000.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	75.00	3000.00
0031	5B00087	100	Gallon	Pressure Injection Resin	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$191.00	\$19,100.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	200.00	20000.00
0032	5B00088	1000	S.F.	Patch Pipe	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$75.00	\$75,000.00	\$31.00	\$31,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100,000.00	\$200.00	\$200,000.00	100.00	100000.00
0033	5B00053	371	L.F.	42" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	\$75.00	\$27,825.00	\$300.00	\$111,300.00	\$200.00	\$74,200.00	\$36.00	\$13,356.00	\$75.00	\$27,825.00	\$60.00	\$22,260.00	75.00	27825.00
0034	5B15PEP	10	L.F.	15" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	75.00	750.00
0035	5B15RC3	100	L.F.	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$295.00	\$29,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	55.00	5500.00
0036	5B18RC3	318	L.F.	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$125.00	\$39,750.00	\$300.00	\$95,400.00	\$120.00	\$38,160.00	\$70.00	\$22,260.00	\$60.00	\$19,080.00	\$175.00	\$55,650.00	60.00	19080.00
0037	5B24RC3	25	L.F.	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$325.00	\$8,125.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	70.00	1750.00
0038	5B42RC3	100	L.F.	42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$390.00	\$39,000.00	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	90.00	9000.00
0039	5C01ND1	1	Each	Inlet, Type D1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0040	5C01ND2	1	Each	Inlet, Type D2	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	5500.00	5500.00
0041	5C01ND3	7	Each	Inlet, Type D3	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	6000.00	42000.00
0042	5C10ED2	1	Each	Reconstructed Inlet, Type D2, Using Existing Grate and	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	2500.00	2500.00
0043	5C20NP1	1	Each	Manhole, Type P-1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	5000.00	5000.00
0044	5C20NP2	5	Each	Manhole, Type P-2	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$13,300.00	\$66,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	7500.00	37500.00
0045	5C40RPI	500	S.F.	Repair Inlets	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	100.00	50000.00
0046	5D10INC	187	C.Y.	Incidental Concrete	\$180.00	\$33,660.00	\$400.00	\$74,800.00	\$300.00	\$56,100.00	\$325.00	\$60,775.00	\$355.00	\$66,385.00	\$250.00	\$46,750.00	1000.00	187000.00
0047	5E01ALC	100	L.F.	Asphalt Concrete Lip Curb	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	25.00	2500.00
0048	5F01VCA	429	L.F.	Concrete Curb, Type A	\$35.00	\$15,015.00	\$25.00	\$10,725.00	\$25.00	\$10,725.00	\$22.00	\$9,438.00	\$40.00	\$17,160.00	\$25.00	\$10,725.00	40.00	17160.00
0049	5J00004	5	Each	Beam Guide Rail Blockout	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$125				

Base Line Item Detail					Anselmi & De Cicco, Inc.		Carbro Constructors Corp.		Union Paving & Construction Co., Inc.		J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc. & Joseph M. S		JPC Group, Inc.		Gardner M. Bishop, Inc.		South State, Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
0077	N8A0001	900.00	L.F.	Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$50.00	\$45,000.00	\$60.00	\$54,000.00	\$60.00	\$54,000.00	\$50.00	\$45,000.00	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$60.00	\$54,000.00	50.00	45000.00
0078	N8A0002	900	L.F.	Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction E	\$50.00	\$45,000.00	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$100.00	\$90,000.00	\$100.00	\$90,000.00	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$40.00	\$36,000.00	50.00	45000.00
0079	8B17MPT	4	Each	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$140,000.00	40000.00	160000.00
0080	8B35MPT	1	L.S.	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Lane Closing	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$728,000.00	\$728,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	20000.00	20000.00
0081	8C100SCL	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on State, County,	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	25000.00	25000.00
<b>Base Total</b>						<b>\$9,267,676.50</b>		<b>\$11,387,166.02</b>		<b>\$11,804,293.81</b>		<b>#REF!</b>		<b>\$14,489,744.70</b>		<b>\$17,466,268.00</b>		<b>\$25,337,716.00</b>